
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5528

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert:

“ SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the Oregon Business Development Department, for

the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the amount of $3,852,524 for

the Oregon Arts Commission. The department may expend up to 54 percent of the amount

appropriated under this section during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30,

2012.”.

In line 13, delete “$8,481,949” and insert “$8,744,839”.

In line 15, delete “$1,223,090” and insert “$955,321”.

In line 16, delete “$6,720,868” and insert “$6,542,459”.

Delete lines 18 through 26 and insert:

“ SECTION 3. (1) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following

amounts are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limits for

payment of expenses from lottery moneys allocated from the Administrative Services Eco-

nomic Development Fund to the Oregon Business Development Department, for the following

purposes:

(a) Business, innovation and trade. $ 47,760,821

(b) Shared services ......................... $ 6,822,694

(c) Oregon Film and Video Office .. $ 1,207,893

(d) Debt service ............................. $ 86,906,344

“ (2) The department may expend up to 54 percent of the amount established under sub-

section (1)(a) to (c) of this section during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June

30, 2012. The department may expend up to 63 percent of the amount established under sub-

section (1)(d) of this section during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30,

2012.”.

On page 2, line 5, delete “$2,674,520” and insert “$20,065,717”.

LC 9528/SB 5528-1


